ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

CLERK'S OFFICE

NOV 1 8 2002

TERESA L. SHEPRO, as Executor of the Estate of the Justice W. Shepro, deceased, and FRANK WIEMERSLAGE, as beneficiaries under Trust No. 898, of the Chicago Trust Company, Plaintiff,))))	COPY	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
V.)	NO. PCB 04-12	
NEWBY OIL COMPANY, DAVID E. TRIPP and JANICE L. TRIPP, Defendants.))		

AMENDED NOTICE

TO: NEWBY OIL COMPANY, 2270 W. Oakland Drive, Sycamore, IL 60178 KINNALLY, KRENTZ, LORAN, HODGE & HERMAN, P.C., 2114 Deerpath Road., P.O. Box 5030, Aurora, IL 60507-503060115

This is to provide you with Notice that the attached Amended Complaint has been filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board on November 3, 2003. You are hereby being placed on Notice pursuant to Title 35 of the Illinois Administrative Code, Section 103.204. Failure to file an Answer to this Amended Complaint within sixty (60) days may have severe consequences. Failure to Answer will mean that all allegations in the Amended Complaint will be taken as if admitted for purposes of this proceeding. If you have any questions about this procedure, you should contact the hearing officer assigned to this proceeding, the Clerk's Office or an attorney.

TERESA L. SHEPRO, as Trustee of the Justice W. Shepro Trust, and TERESA L. SHEPRO and FRANK WIEMERSLAGE, as beneficiaries under Trust No. 898, of the Chicago Trust Company, Complainants

By WILLIAMS & McCARTHY

y: <u>Carfa</u> Clayton L. Lindsey

WILLIAMS & McCARTHY 607 Washington Street P.O. Box 339 Oregon, IL 61061 815/732-2101 Fax 815/732-2289 clindsey@wilmac.com Notice.Newby3(bk)

AFFIDAVIT OF PROCESS SERVER

Case Number: PCB04-12

Teresa L. Shepro et al vs Newby Oil Company

Person Served: Newby Oil Company

Address: 2270 W Oakland Drive Place

City/State/Zip: Sycamore, IL 60178

Notary Public

" O F F I C I A L S E A L "
BRITTANNY E. WAYE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/8/2007

I, Joann E. Farnsworth, a registered employee of Brian W. Stewart & Associates, Inc. an Illinois Private Detective Agency License #117-000540, after being duly sworn, do hereby state that the attached document(s)entitled:

Amended Notice & Amended Complaint was served as indicated.

Address (if different than above): ersonal Service: Left copy of the docume eate/ Time: eate Of Birth: Sex: M F substitute Service: Left copy of the docume erson of the age of 13 years or upwards dervice was followed by sending a copy fully prepaid addressed to the defendant	ent(s) with above personally Race: Height: ment(s) at the defendant's us and informed that person of of the document(s) in a seale	Weight: ual place of about the contents the ed envelope with	dewith some creof.
Pate / / Time: Pate Of Birth: Sex: M F	Race: Height: ment(s) at the defendant's us and informed that person of of the document(s) in a seale	Weight: ual place of about the contents the ed envelope with	dewith some creof.
pate Of Birth: Sex: M F ubstitute Service: Left copy of the documerson of the age of 13 years or upwards Service was followed by sending a copy	Race: Height: ment(s) at the defendant's us and informed that person of of the document(s) in a seale	ual place of about the contents the ed envelope with	dewith some creof.
ubstitute Service: Left copy of the documerson of the age of 13 years or upwards Service was followed by sending a copy	ment(s) at the defendant's us and informed that person of of the document(s) in a seal	ual place of about the contents the ed envelope with	dewith some creof.
person of the age of 13 years or upwards Service was followed by sending a copy	and informed that person of of the document(s) in a seale	f the contents the ed envelope with	ereof.
	mosair practs of 4 ,00		
fame: R	elation:	(live-	in)
ate/			
Pate Of Birth: Sex: M F	Race: Height:	Weight:	Hair:
ate copy mailed//			
ervice on: Corporation Comp	pany Business	Other	
egistered AgentOfficer_X	OwnerAuthorize		Cert. Mail
Jame: Viola Newbey T	itle: President		
Pate // / 4 / 03 Time: 42	32 PM	d	
Pate Of Birth: 9-17-27 Sex: MF	Race: W Height: 54	Weight: <u>190</u>	Hair: While
	Brian	Registered Em W. Stewart & A	<i>ployee</i> ssociates, Inc.
	Jame:	Relation: Pate	Pate Of Birth: Sex: M F Race: Height: Weight: Pate copy mailed/

Our Job #: 27528

INVOICE

November 5, 2003

Stewart and Associates, Inc.

50 W. Douglas St., Ste. 1200 Freeport, IL 61032

Phone: (815) 235-3807, Fax: (815) 235-1290

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

WILLIAMS & MCCARTHY 607 WASHINGTON ST PO BOX 339 OREGON IL 61061



CASE INFORMATION:

Teresa L. Shepro et al vs Newby Oil Company,

Case Number:

PCB04-12

Type of Document:

Amended Notice & Amended Complaint

Served on:

Newby Oil Company

Service Date:

November 4, 2003

Service Address:

2270 W Oakland Drive, Sycamore, IL 60178

DUE ON RECEIPT: \$35.00

Invoice No: 27528 Our billing No: 2

\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00

Please feel free to contact us with any questions.

Thank you for your business!

Illinois Private Detective Agency License No. 117-000540 Wisconsin Private Detective Agency License No. 15163 Iowa Private Investigative Agency License No. 715